PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. William Oliver Berlin Sr.	07/24/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Board of Regents, Cheyenne and Arapaho College, SWOSU	
Street Address:	100 Campus Drive	
City:	Weatherford	
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA	
Postal Code:	73096	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6287065

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (505)854-2545

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: None

Email: bberlin03@yahoo.com

Correspondent Name: William Oliver Berlin

Address Line 1: 1904 S. Watkins Street

Address Line 4: Francisco, INDIANA 47649

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William Oliver Berlin, Sr.

Total Attachments: 1 source=pat1#page1.tif

=OP \$40.00 62

PATENT REEL: 021354 FRAME: 0971 To:

Any and All Whom This Action May Concern

From: William Oliver Berlin, Sr.

1904 South Watkins Street

Francisco, IN 47649

Re:

Assignment of Patent #US 6,287,065 B1

I, William Oliver Berlin, Sr., on this day, witnessed below, and in accordance with federal law and regulations, herewith assign, grant, and convey my entire interest, whole and undivided, in my patented invention #US 6,287,065 B1, "Simplified, High-Strength Fastening Device for Use in Blind Hole, Inaccessible Applications," issued to me on September 11, 2001 by the U.S. Patent Office, to the Board of Regents, Cheyenne and Arapaho College, College of Arts and Sciences, Southwestern Oklahoma State University, 100 Campus Drive, Weatherford, Oklahoma 73096, for its sole and discretionary possession, use, and purpose.

STATE OF What Mosiles

William Oliver Berlin, Sr.

SS:

COUNTY OF COUNTY OF

Before me, Machael County, a notary public in and for Dimilio County. State of Description, personally appeared William Oliver Berlin, Sr., and he being first duly sworn upon his oath, says that the representations stated in the foregoing instrument are true.

day of

OFFICIAL SEAL MARSHA GREENLING Notary Public State of New Maxico My Comm. Expires

SEAL

NOTARY PUBLIC

Printed Name

PATENT REEL: 021354 FRAME: 0972

RECORDED: 08/12/2008